### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6961861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANNY A. SIKAVI	01/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVIATION PARTNERS, INC.	
Street Address:	7299 PERIMETER ROAD SOUTH	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98108	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62789293
PCT Number:	US2012597

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)641-5100
Email: patents@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101678.0014PCT+PRO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYRA OROS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mayra Oros/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment (API 14PCT).signed#page1.tif source=Assignment (API 14PCT).signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506915026 REEL: 057752 FRAME: 0119

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO AVIATION PARTNERS, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, I, Danny A. SIKAVI, residing at 6408 Hampton Road South, Seattle, Washington 98118, U.S.A., a citizen of U.S.A., hereinafter referred to Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets AVIATION PARTNERS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, having its principal place of business at 7299 Perimeter Road South., Seattle, Washington 98108 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in International Patent Application No. PCT/US20/12597, filed January 7, 2020, which claims benefit of U.S. Frovisional Application No. 62/789,293, filed January 7, 2019, and which is titled:

#### HIGH-PERFORMANCE WINGLET

in and to said applications and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said applications is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to

Attorney Docket No. 101678.0014PCT

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO AVIATION PARTNERS, INC.

be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Danny A. SIKAVI

First Assignor's Signature

January 9, 2020

Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. 101678.0014PCT

**RECORDED: 10/11/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 057752 FRAME: 0121